RESOLUTION NO. 2 FOR 1936.

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 1 for 1936, passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Lebanon on January 7, 1936, the City of Lebanon did authorize the purchase of certain real property therein described from Ferris C. Kirkpatrick and Hugh R. Kirkpatrick for the purchase price of Twenty-five Hundred Dollars (\$2500.00), and

WHEREAS, By Ordinance No. 471, passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on January 7, 1936, the City did authorize the sale of certain real property owned by said City therein described to Hugh R. Kirkpatrick and Ferris C. Kirkpatrick, husband and wife, for the price of Twenty-five Hundred Dollars (\$2500.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Recorder of said City be and he is hereby authorized to issue to Ferris C. Kirkpatrick and Hugh R. Kirkpatrick a warrant drawn on the Treasurer of said City in the sum of Twenty-five Hundred Dollars (\$2500.00) to pay the purchase price of said real property purchased from said Ferris C. Kirkpatrick and Hugh R. Kirkpatrick, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the Recorder of said City be and he is hereby authorized to accept said warrant, properly endorsed by said Ferris C. Kirkpatrick and Hugh R. Kirkpatrick, in payment of the purchase price of the real property purchased from the City of Lebanon by said Hugh R. Kirkpatrick and Ferris C. Kirkpatrick.

Passed by the Council this 21st day of January, 1936. Approved by the Mayor this 21st day of January, 1936.

T. W. Honnyam

Attest:

Recorder.